MAPE 701 Monthly Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date: 2/21/2024
Meeting Time: 11:30
Place: MS Teams, online

In Attendance: 76 members.
Guests: John Ferrara.

1. Call to order time 11:32 AM

2. Agenda and Minutes:
Agenda and Minutes were shared in advance.

3. Treasurer Updates - Isaac Sarpong

February Expense

Lunch card winners $135.80
WebEx 16.22
Total November Expense $152.02

4. Budget. (Treasurer)
e Proposed budget was approved on January MAPE 0701 general meeting.
e February lunch draw winners gift cards were mailed to individual winners on
02/26/2024.
e MAPE 701 2024 Audit Committee is scheduled to meet on Friday, 03/22/204 to work
on MAPE 701 financial books for year 2023.

5. New Business and Updates (President)

Lobby Day - 2024 Lobby Day is scheduled for March 19. Last day to register for the event is
March 13th. Political Council Chair John Ferrara highlighted the importance of the Lobby Day. He
emphasized that it is important to show our number and spend time with our legislature to
discuss our priorities MAPE Central will make the talking points available. It is a daylong event.

6. Member’s Concerns and Discussion (Vice-President)
701 members overwhelmingly agreed to use MS Teams for our monthly meeting.

7. Membership Outreach, Engagement Activities (Membership Secretary, NEO Coordinator)

Membership Secretary - Open Arms of Minnesota. Lost time will available if the member
volunteers during their working hours. It’s up to the volunteer to decide if they would like to get
paid or not.

8. Director Reports and Committees Updates (Regional Director, Board updates)



Region 07 Board of Director - Nothing to report from the Board level at this time. However, I
made a plug for the upcoming (April) Happy Hour I'll be hosting.

9. Newsletter and Communication (Communication Director)
Upcoming newsletter. Send me award, recognition, retirement so that I can include in the March
Newsletter. Please go to https://mape.org/locals/701 to find Officer contact info, calendar
events, minutes, and Newsletters past and present.

10. Election Updates, Nomination/Appointments, Awards, Scholarship (President, VP)
701 Local Secretary Position - Vacant. Please let your local officers know if you are interested in
serving your local in this role.

11. Announcements, Lunch drawing winners
February Lunch Draw Winners

1. Luke Brandt

2. John Gitzen

3. Amy MacFarlane
4. Ron Olsen

12. Events Calendar.

12/6/2023 Statewide Candidate form was hosted

12/8/2023 Advance Steward Training, Community Engagement training
1/1/2024 Update MAPE’s due’s structure will go in effect.
1/25/2024 New Officer Training at MAPE HQ

13. Links to MAPE, Join MAPE, Local 701

14. Meeting Dates: Every third Wednesday of each month, 11:30-12:30. Reoccurring
meeting links:
Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device.
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 253 013 713 292

15. Meting Adjournment time: Motion was made to adjourn the meeting at 12:30 PM

Local Officers and Stewards contacts are listed in the next page.
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MEPE

Local 701

Officers & Stewards Contacts

Ajeet Yadav - Local President
Administration Dept
ajeet.yadav@state.mn.us

(651) 201-8211

Carolyn Murphy - Region 07 Director
MNIT Services
carolyn.murphy@state.mn.us

(651) 201-2469

Axelina Swenson - Temp Local Vice President

MNIT Services
axelina.swenson@state.mn.us
(651) 201-2607

Shauna Bridger - Communications Officer
MNIT Services

shauna.bridger@state.mn.us

(651) 201-1224

Local Secretary
-Vacant

Russell Schreyer - Local Membership
Secretary

Administration Dept
russell.schreyer@state.mn.us

(651) 201-3047

Isaac Sarpong - Temp Local Treasurer
MNIT Services
isaac.sarpong@state.mn.us

(651) 201-1273

Lonie Goldsberry - Regional Chief Steward
Minnesota Management & Budget

lonie.goldsberry@state.mn.us
(651) 539-5596

Lisa Klinger - Local Steward
Secretary of State
lisa.klinger@state.mn.us
(651) 201-6874

Stella Hegg - Local Steward
Secretary of State
stella.hegg@state.mn.us
(651) 556-0646

Timothy Meyer - Local Steward
Administration Dept
timothy.s.meyer@state.mn.us
(651) 201-2409

John Jordan - Local Steward
MNIT Services
john.jordan@state.mn.us
(651) 201-1042

Liz Samuel - Local Steward
MNIT Services
liz.samuel@state.mn.us
(651) 259-5427

Axelina Swenson - Local Steward
MNIT Services
axelina.swenson@state.mn.us
(651) 201-2607




	Local 701
	Officers & Stewards Contacts


